পরিচালকের কার্যালয় (নেটওয়ার্কিং এন্ড আইটি) বরিশাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

E-mail: rhfaisal@gmail.com web-bu.ac.bd



## Office of the Director (Networking and IT) University of Barishal

E-mail: it@bu.ac.bd web:bu.ac.bd

Date: 14/06/2023

## No: BU/IT/OTM/2022-23/S-28/N-309

## **Notification of Award**

M/S Provati Corner

Amtolar More, South Alakhanda, Barishal.

This is for your notification that your Tender Submitted on **04.06.2023** for the execution of the **Package-01** Works for **SUPPLY OF COMPUTER SET FOR GIS LAB.** at University of Barishal for the Contract Price of **Tk. 6,49,600.00** (**Taka Six lakh forty nine thousand six hundred only**), as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by University of Barishal.

## You are thus requested to take following actions:

- I. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 36.3
- II. furnish a Performance Security (in the Form of Bank Guarantee/ Bank Draft/ Pay-Order issued from any schedule bank of Bangladesh and in favour of "Treasurer, University of Barishal") of Tk. 64,960.00 (Taka Sixty four thousand nine hundred sixty only), within fourteen (14) working days of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not later than 25.06.2023 in accordance with ITT Clause37.1
- III. sign the Contract within Twenty eight (28) working days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than **30.06.2023** in accordance with ITT Sub Clause 38.1

You may proceed with the execution of the works only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract Which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Enclosed: Schedule 1 (one) set.

(Rahat Hossain Faisal)
Director
Office of Networking & IT
University of Barishal.

Date: 14/06/2023

No: BU/IT/OTM/2022-23/S-28/N-309(5)

Copy to: For information and take necessary action:

- 1. Director of Accounts, University of Barishal.
- 2. PS to V.C (for the attention of honorable Vice Chancellor), University of Barishal.
- 3. SO to Treasure (for the attention of honorable Treasure), University of Barishal.
- 4. PA to Registrar (for the attention of Registrar), University of Barishal.
- 5. Store Officer, University of Barishal.
- 6. NOA File.

(Rahat Hossain Faisal) Director

Office of Networking & IT University of Barishal.